
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

r-award3-Motorola Radios-EU- state contract

RESOLUTION NO. 2020- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A 
STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., 
WOODCLIFF, NJ, FOR THE PURCHASE OF RADIOS FOR 
ELECTRIC UTILITY – DISTRIBUTION DIVISION, IN THE 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $72,550.35. 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-

7.29(c), may by resolution and without advertising for bids, purchase any goods or services under 

the State of New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program for any State contracts entered into on 

behalf of the State by the Division of Purchase and Property in the Department of the Treasury; 

and  

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland intends to enter into a contract with a State Contract 

Vendor for the purchase of Radios for Electric Utility - Distribution Division through this 

resolution and properly executed contracts, which shall be subject to all the conditions applicable 

to the current State contracts; 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that a contract be awarded to Motorola Solutions, 

Inc., Woodcliff, NJ, (83909) based upon the proposal received, in an amount not to exceed 

$72,550.35; and 

WHEREAS, the availability of funds for said contract to be awarded herein have been 

certified by the Chief Financial Officer; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certified that this meets the statute and regulations 

governing the award of said contracts; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

VINELAND, as follows: 

1. THAT this contract for Radios for Electric Utility - Distribution Division, is awarded
pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29(c), under the State of New
Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program.

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue a contract
to Motorola Solutions, Inc., Freehold, NJ, based upon the proposal received, for the
purchase of Radios for Electric Utility – Distribution Division, in an amount not to
exceed $72,550.35.

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 
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REQUEST FOR RESOLIITTON
FOR COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AWARDS

IINDER 40A:11-12, N.J.A.C. 5:3{7.29 & LfN 2012-10
(REQUTRED FOR PURCHASES OVER $17,s00.00)

12t1t2020
(DATE)

L Goods or Services (defailed desuiption): Radios Purchased for Electric Dishibution

2. Amount to be Awarded: $ 72,550.35

Encumber Total Award
Encumber by S upp lernental Release

3. Budgeted: By Ordinauce No

**Account Number to be Charged: 0-05-55-512-9003-52000 E397

Contract Period (if applicable):

Date to be Awarded:

Recommended Vendor and Address: Motorola Solutions I c.

123 Tice Blvd. Woodcliff NJ 07677

8. Justification for Vendor Recommendation:(attach add'l information for Council review)
Replacement radios for electric distribution, ready for the upgrade to digital communications when ready

4

5

6

7

We have ben trying to replace groups of radios each year to spread the cost over multiple year

T)?e of Contract: flStute ! National tr Regional ! County

Vendor's Cooperati ve Contract #

9, Evaluation Performed by: RobertA. Napier d .Vrz:t

Awarding Proposal
Other:

!!

**If more than one account #, provide break down

Or Grant: Title & Year 

--

E
D

10. Approved by:

11. Attachments:

o Send copies to:
Purchasing Department
Business Administration



Line # Item Number Description Quantity Unit List Price Ext. List Price Discount % Discount $ Unit Sale Price Ext. Sale Price APC Total/Item Qnt Total
APX™ 6000 Series

1 H98UCF9PW6BN APX6000 700/800 MODEL 2.5 PORTABLE 1 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 25.00% $550.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 0481

1a QA05100AA ENH: STD 1 YR WARRANTY APPLIES NO SFS 1 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0185
1b G996AU ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25 (OTAP) 1 $100.00 $100.00 25.00% $25.00 $75.00 $75.00 0481
1c Q361AR ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING 1 $300.00 $300.00 25.00% $75.00 $225.00 $225.00 0481
1d H38BT ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 25.00% $300.00 $900.00 $900.00 0481
1e QA00580AC ADD: TDMA OPERATION 1 $400.00 $400.00 25.00% $100.00 $300.00 $300.00 0481
1f Q806BM ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION 1 $515.00 $515.00 25.00% $128.75 $386.25 $386.25 0481
1g Q629AK ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP 1 $475.00 $475.00 25.00% $118.75 $356.25 $356.25 0481

$3,892.50 0 $0.00

Items Ordered for Vineland

Billing Address: Shipping Address: Quote Date: 2020-11-18

Quote Number: QUOTE-1371649

VINELAND, CITY OF

VINELAND, CITY OF POLICE DEPARTMENT Expiration Date: 2021-02-16
640 E WOOD ST SECOND FL E 620 E PLUM ST Quote Created By:

VINELAND, CITY OF

VINELAND NJ, 08360 VINELAND NJ, 08360 Maxwell Mitchell
Maxwell.Mitchell@motorolasolutions.com

Customer:

Robert Napier
rnapier@vinelandcity.org

Contract:
19198 - NJ STATE OF (83909)



APX™ 6000 Series
2a G996AU ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25 (OTAP) 1 $100.00 $100.00 25.00% $25.00 $75.00 $75.00 0481
2b QA00580AC ADD: TDMA OPERATION 1 $400.00 $400.00 25.00% $100.00 $300.00 $300.00 0481

2c QA05100AA ENH: STD 1 YR WARRANTY APPLIES NO SFS 1 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0185
2d Q629AK ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP 1 $475.00 $475.00 25.00% $118.75 $356.25 $356.25 0481
2 H98UCF9PW6BN APX6000 700/800 MODEL 2.5 PORTABLE 1 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 25.00% $550.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 0481

2e QA02756AA
ENH: LI 9600 OR 3600 SINGLE SYSTEM 
DIGITAL TRUNKING 1 $1,856.00 $1,856.00 25.00% $464.00 $1,392.00 $1,392.00 0755

$3,773.25 6 $22,639.50

APX™ 6500 / Enh Series
3 M25URS9PW1BN APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800 MHZ MOBILE 1 $1,899.00 $1,899.00 25.00% $474.75 $1,424.25 $1,424.25 0527
3a G996AS ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING 1 $100.00 $100.00 25.00% $25.00 $75.00 $75.00 0656
3b GA00580AA ADD: TDMA OPERATION 1 $450.00 $450.00 25.00% $112.50 $337.50 $337.50 0656
3c G51AU ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX6500 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 25.00% $300.00 $900.00 $900.00 0527
3d B18CR ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5 WATT APX 1 $60.00 $60.00 25.00% $15.00 $45.00 $45.00 0656
3e G843AH ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP 1 $475.00 $475.00 25.00% $118.75 $356.25 $356.25 0656
3f G444AH ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE 1 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0656
3g G335AW ADD: ANT 1/4 WAVE 762-870MHZ 1 $14.00 $14.00 25.00% $3.50 $10.50 $10.50 0656
3h G806BL ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX 1 $515.00 $515.00 25.00% $128.75 $386.25 $386.25 0681
3i G361AH ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX 1 $300.00 $300.00 25.00% $75.00 $225.00 $225.00 0656

3j GA00805AA
ADD: APX O7 CONTROL HEAD (STANDARD 
KEYPAD) 1 $632.00 $632.00 25.00% $158.00 $474.00 $474.00 0656

3k W22BA ADD: STD PALM MICROPHONE APX 1 $72.00 $72.00 25.00% $18.00 $54.00 $54.00 0471
3l GA01576AB ADD: SMA TO QMA ADAPTER 1 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0527
3m G66BK ADD: DASH MOUNT O7 APXM 1 $125.00 $125.00 25.00% $31.25 $93.75 $93.75 0527
3n GA05100AA ADD: STD WARRANTY - NO ESSENTIAL 1 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0185

$4,381.50 6 $26,289.00



Standalone Items

4 NNTN8860A
CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 3A, 
115VAC, US/NA 1 $150.00 $150.00 20.00% $30.00 $120.00 $120.00 0785 $120.00 6 $720.00

5 0180355A91 ANT MAG MT 1 $31.50 $31.50 20.00% $6.30 $25.20 $25.20 0554 $25.20 3 $75.60

APX™ 6500 / Enh Series
6 M25URS9PW1BN APX6500 ENHANCED 7/800 MHZ MOBILE 1 $1,899.00 $1,899.00 25.00% $474.75 $1,424.25 $1,424.25 0527
6a W665BF ADD: BASE STATION OP W/PS APX 1 $70.00 $70.00 25.00% $17.50 $52.50 $52.50 0656
6b G91AF ADD: CNTRL STATION PWR SUPPLY 1 $269.00 $269.00 25.00% $67.25 $201.75 $201.75 0681
6c G996AS ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING 1 $100.00 $100.00 25.00% $25.00 $75.00 $75.00 0656
6d GA00235AA ADD: NO GPS ANTENNA NEEDED APX 1 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0656
6e GA00580AA ADD: TDMA OPERATION 1 $450.00 $450.00 25.00% $112.50 $337.50 $337.50 0656
6f G66BK ADD: DASH MOUNT O7 APXM 1 $125.00 $125.00 25.00% $31.25 $93.75 $93.75 0527
6g G51AU ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX6500 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 25.00% $300.00 $900.00 $900.00 0527
6h G142AD ADD: NO SPEAKER APX 1 -$20.00 -$20.00 25.00% -$5.00 -$15.00 -$15.00 0656
6i G78AT ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC 1 $137.00 $137.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0185
6j G843AH ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP 1 $475.00 $475.00 25.00% $118.75 $356.25 $356.25 0656

6k GA00805AA
ADD: APX O7 CONTROL HEAD (STANDARD 
KEYPAD) 1 $632.00 $632.00 25.00% $158.00 $474.00 $474.00 0656

6l G89AC ADD: NO RF ANTENNA NEEDED 1 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0656
6m G444AH ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE 1 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0656
6n G806BL ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX 1 $515.00 $515.00 25.00% $128.75 $386.25 $386.25 0681
6o W22BA ADD: STD PALM MICROPHONE APX 1 $72.00 $72.00 25.00% $18.00 $54.00 $54.00 0471
6p G361AH ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX 1 $300.00 $300.00 25.00% $75.00 $225.00 $225.00 0656

$4,565.25 5 $22,826.25

Net Total $16,757.70 Total $72,550.35
Estimated Tax $0.00
Estimated Freight $0.00
Grand Total $16,757.70




